(Abstract)

NSS - Issue of NSS Certificates and Award of Grace Mark to 2 NSS volunteers of Amsteck Arts & Science College, Kalliasseri for the service period 2020 - 2022 - Sanctioned - Orders Issued.

DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES

DSS/A4/65/2022

Dated: 07.06.2023

Read:-1) GO. (MS) No.43/2009/H.Edn. dated 27/05/2009.

2)UO. No. DSS/A1/General/2009 dated 10/05/2011.

3)UO No. DSS/A4/65/2022(I) dated.20/02/2023

4)Application for NSS Certificates and Grace Mark of 2020 - 22 service period submitted by the Principal, Amsteck Arts & Science College, Kalliasseri dated.26/04/2023

5)Resolution of the Kannur University Syndicate, vide Item No. 2017.323 held on 09/06/2017

6)UO. No. DSS/A1/3482/Grace Mark/2019 dated 25/09/2019.

ORDER

1) As per GO. read (1) and UO read (2) above, grace marks are to be awarded to NSS Certificate holders and Volunteers, who have attended State/National/PRD/RD Camps and International Youth Exchange Programmes, as follows:

1) NSS Volunteers who have NSS Certificates	2%
2) NSS Volunteers who have attended State Level Camps	3%
3) NSS Volunteers who have attended National /Pre-RD Camps	4%
4) NSS Volunteers who have attended Republic Day Camps	5%
5) NSS Volunteers who have attended Inter National Youth	12%

Exchange Programme

- **2)**As per paper read (3) above, 25 NSS Volunteers of Amsteck Arts & Science College, Kalliasseri (Unit No.82) were awarded NSS Grace marks for the service period 2020-22.
- **3)**As per paper read (4) above, the Principal, Amsteck Arts & Science College, Kalliasseri has forwarded the list of 2 NSS Volunteers of 2020-22 service period (Unit No. 82) who couldn't attend the special camp during their service period owing to Covid -19 and attended the camp in December 2022, for issuing/awarding NSS Certificates and Grace Mark.
- **4)** As per paper read (5) above, the Kannur University Syndicate resolved to award Grace Mark and NSS Certificates on the basis of the Affidavits and recommendation made by the Principals of Affiliated Colleges.
- 5)The Vice-Chancellor, after examining the matter in detail, has accorded sanction to award NSS Grace Mark and issue NSS Certificates to 2 volunteers of Amsteck Arts & Science College, Kalliasseri (Unit No.82) for their service period 2020-22 as shown below.

AMSTECK ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE KALLIASSERI UNIT NO:82								
SI. No.	Name	Reg.No.	Course/Subject	year of Participation	Level of	Grace	of	
1	ASWATHI K	AM20CPHR07	BSc. PHY	2020-22	University	2%		
2	DIVYA BABU K V	AM20CPHR14	BSc. PHY	2020-22	University	2%		

- **6)** The volunteers will have an option to effect the awarded grace marks in any one of the years of their NSS service period 2020 22.
- 7) Grace Marks shall be distributed as per the provisions in paper read (6) above.
- 8) Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

NISHA P M

Assistant Registrar

For Director of Student Services

To:

- 1. Examination Branch.
- 2. Principal, Amsteck Arts & Science College, Kalliasseri
- 3. Web Manager (To u pload in the University Website)

Copy To: Tabulation Sections .

PS to VC/PA to CE

Forwarded / By Order

SECTION OFFICER